

Order below application vide Exh.05 in R.C.S. No. 525/2022
Kishor Vs. Shriram Transport Fin.

Perused the record and proceedings. It reveals that, application for temporary injunction is pending for hearing since last many dates. It reveals that, the plaintiff is also absent since many dates. Today again, the plaintiff and his advocate remained absent on repeated calls. Application for adjournment has not been filed. The plaintiff failed to argue on application vide Exh.5 since last many dates. In such circumstances, it appears that, the plaintiff is not interested to proceed with the application for temporary injunction vide Exh.5. Hence, application for temporary injunction vide Exh.5 is filed on record.

Date :20/02/2026
Place: Nilanga

(R. V. Pande)
Civil Judge, Senior Division, Nilanga,
District Latur.